
Rice (0-2) -vs- UCLA (2-0)
9/9/2006 at Pasadena, CA (The Rose Bowl)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:09p.m.   End of Game: 10:10pm   Duration: 3:01
Referee: David Cutaia   Line Judge: Michael Batlan   Side Judge: R. Petkevicius   Umpire: Dennis Angel
Back Judge: James Northcutt   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Jeff Hansen   Field Judge: Shane Anderson
Temperature: 70, 64%h   Wind: 3mi So.   Weather: Slightly Hazy

Date: 9/9/2006
Site: Pasadena, CA (The Rose Bowl)
Attendance: 46,023

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
RICE 0 0 10 6 16
UCLA 6 7 3 10 26

Qtr Time Scoring Play RICE UCLA
1st 08:04 UCLA - Medlock,Justin 32 yd field goal 15 plays, 51 yards, TOP 6:56 0 3
1st 03:02 UCLA - Medlock,Justin 37 yd field goal 4 plays, 0 yards, TOP 1:43 0 6
2nd 14:08 UCLA - Taylor,Junior 9 yd pass from Olson,Ben (Medlock,Justin kick) 5 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:45 0 13
3rd 11:23 RICE - JUIST, Luke 45 yd field goal 5 plays, 14 yards, TOP 1:33 3 13
3rd 08:53 UCLA - Medlock,Justin 51 yd field goal 8 plays, 46 yards, TOP 2:30 3 16

3rd 06:18
RICE - DILLARD, Jarett 15 yd pass from ARMSTRONG, Joel (FANGMEIER, C. kick) 8 plays, 78 yards,
TOP 2:35 10 16

4th 13:32 UCLA - Medlock,Justin 34 yd field goal 8 plays, 69 yards, TOP 3:51 10 19
4th 08:19 UCLA - Breazell,Brand 18 yd pass from Olson,Ben (Medlock,Justin kick) 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:02 10 26
4th 05:38 RICE - SMITH, Quinton 48 yd run (ARMSTRONG, Joel pass failed), 5 plays, 68 yards, TOP 2:41 16 26



Team Statistics RICE UCLA
FIRST DOWNS 12 26
    Rushing 4 16
    Passing 6 7
    Penalty 2 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 53 277
    Attempts 31 52
    Avg. Per Rush 1.7 5.3
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 127 338
    Yds. Lost 74 61
NET YARDS Passing 131 124
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-21-0 13-20-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.2 6.2
    Avg. / Comp. 10.1 9.5
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 184 401
    Plays 52 72
    Avg. / Play 3.5 5.6
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 3-3
    Penalties - Yards 10-90 8-70
PUNTS-YARDS 6-223 1-25
    Avg. / Punt 37.2 25.0
    Net / Punt 39.0 25.0
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-193 7-435
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 48.3 62.1
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.5 41.3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1--11-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 -11.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 7-146-0 2-35-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.9 17.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:21 34:39
        1st Quarter 5:28 9:32
        2nd Quarter 6:42 8:18
        3rd Quarter 7:36 7:24
        4th Quarter 5:35 9:25
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 13 6 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 5-5
        Touchdowns 1-2 2-5
        Field Goals 0-2 3-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-39 4-37
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 4-4



Individual Offense
 
 

Rice UCLA

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
John Shepherd 6 10 66 0 0 41 1
ARMSTRONG, Joel 7 11 65 1 0 15 3
Totals 13 21 131 1 0 41 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Olson,Ben 13 19 124 2 1 18 4
Cowan,Patrick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 20 124 2 1 18 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
SMITH, Quinton 14 83 7 76 1 48 5.4
ARMSTRONG, Joel 9 36 30 6 0 11 0.7
UGOKWE, C.J. 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
John Shepherd 5 6 11 -5 0 3 -1.0

TEAM 1 0 11 -11 0 0
-

11.0

FALCO, Mike 1 0 15 -15 0 0
-

15.0
Totals 31 127 74 53 1 48 1.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Markey,Chris 23 218 10 208 0 43 9.0
Bell,Kahlil 19 106 4 102 0 13 5.4
Olson,Ben 10 14 47 -33 0 6 -3.3
Totals 52 338 61 277 0 43 5.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
DILLARD, Jarett 7 102 1 41
FALCO, Mike 3 19 0 11
SMITH, Quinton 2 10 0 5
MOSS, Will 1 0 0 0
Totals 13 131 1 41

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Pitre,Michael 4 43 0 17
Taylor,Junior 4 32 1 12
Breazell,Brand 1 18 1 18
Everett,Marcus 2 16 0 13
Bell,Kahlil 1 10 0 10
Willis,Matt 1 5 0 5
Totals 13 124 2 18

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
SCRUGGS, Jared 6 223 37.2 48 2 0 0
Totals 6 223 37.2 48 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Perez,Aaron 1 25 25.0 25 1 0 0
Totals 1 25 25.0 25 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

FALCO, Mike 0 0 0 4 104 32 0 0 0
SMITH, Quinton 0 0 0 3 42 18 0 0 0
Ja'Corey Shepherd 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 0 0 0 7 146 32 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Everett,Marcus 1 -11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGee,Jeremy 0 0 0 2 35 18 0 0 0
Total 1 -11 0 2 35 18 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

JUIST, Luke 2nd 04:43 38
MISSE
D

JUIST, Luke 3rd 11:23 45 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Medlock,Justin 1st 08:04 32 GOOD
Medlock,Justin 1st 03:02 37 GOOD
Medlock,Justin 3rd 08:53 51 GOOD
Medlock,Justin 4th 13:32 34 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
JUIST, Luke 4 193 0 1 48.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Medlock,Justin 7 435 0 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Rice Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
RAINES, Brian 11 1 12 3.0/12 1.0/7 1 —/— - — — —
Ja'Corey Shepherd 9 2 11 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
PRICE, Chad 4 3 7 1.0/21 1.0/21 1 1/— - — — —
DAVIS, Dietrich 6 1 7 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
DOWNS, Andray 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GORDON, Court. 5 — 5 2.0/7 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
RUCKER, Marcus 3 — 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
SENDEJO, Andrew 2 1 3 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
CHUKWU, George 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
KING, Brandon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GARMON, Terranc 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BROOKS, Victor 2 — 2 2.0/11 2.0/11 — —/— - — — —
COOPER, DeJaun 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KNOX, Marcus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
JAMES, Vernon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WOOD, William 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MOSS, Will — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 59 8 67 11.0/61 4.0/39 2 3/— 1-2 1 — —

UCLA Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Taylor,Christia 6 2 8 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Horton,Chris 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keyes,Dennis 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hickman,Justin 4 1 5 3.0/28 3.0/28 — —/— - — — —
Lombard,Kennet 2 2 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Whittington,Aa 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Kevin 3 — 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Verner,Al 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nelson,Danny 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Bruce 2 — 2 1.0/15 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Dragovic,Nikol 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
McGee,Jeremy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McNeal,Eric 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Van,Rodney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin,Terrence 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bosworth,Kyle 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Olson,Ben 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Markey,Chris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moline,Chase 1 — 1 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Carter,Reggie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 12 52 9.0/62 4.0/37 — 1/— - 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Rice

UCLA

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RICE17 08:04 KO RICE20 04:45 FUMB 6-3 3:19
1st RICE21 03:02 KO RICE26 00:53 PUNT 3-5 2:09
2nd RICE06 14:08 KO UCLA48 12:06 PUNT 7-46 2:02
2nd RICE47 08:33 FUMB RICE47 06:45 PUNT 3-0 1:48
2nd UCLA02 06:45 FUMB UCLA21 04:43 FGA 4-(-19) 2:02
2nd RICE38 00:50 DOWNS RICE36 00:00 HALF 3-(-2) 0:50
3rd RICE34 15:00 KO RICE38 13:08 PUNT 3-4 1:52
3rd UCLA42 12:56 INT UCLA28 11:23 FG 5-14 1:33
3rd RICE22 08:53 KO UCLA00 06:18 TD 8-78 2:35
3rd UCLA41 03:59 FUMB UCLA49 02:23 PUNT 3-(-8) 1:36
4th RICE29 13:32 KO RICE25 11:21 PUNT 3-(-4) 2:11
4th RICE32 08:19 KO UCLA00 05:38 TD 5-68 2:41
4th RICE18 00:43 PUNT RICE02 00:00 HALF 2-(-16) 0:43

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UCLA35 15:00 KO RICE14 08:04 FG 15-51 6:56
1st RICE20 04:45 FUMB RICE20 03:02 FG 4-0 1:43
1st UCLA27 00:53 PUNT RICE00 14:08 TD 5-73 1:45
2nd UCLA20 12:06 PUNT RICE47 08:33 FUMB 9-33 3:33
2nd UCLA02 00:00 PUNT UCLA02 06:45 FUMB 0-0 0:00
2nd UCLA21 04:43 FGA RICE38 00:50 DOWNS 8-41 3:53
3rd UCLA31 13:08 PUNT UCLA31 12:56 INT 1-0 0:12
3rd UCLA21 11:23 KO RICE33 08:53 FG 8-46 2:30
3rd UCLA24 06:18 KO UCLA41 03:59 FUMB 6-17 2:19
3rd UCLA14 02:23 PUNT RICE17 13:32 FG 8-69 3:51
4th UCLA25 11:21 PUNT RICE00 08:19 TD 7-75 3:02
4th RICE49 05:38 KO RICE43 00:43 PUNT 8-6 4:55



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Rice won the toss & will defer. UCLA will receive & defend North goal.RICE ball on RICE35.JUIST, Luke kickoff 59 yards to the UCLA6, out-of-
bounds, UCLA ball on UCLA35.
 

 

 

 

UCLA at 15:00
1st and 10 at UCLA35 Markey,Chris rush for 5 yards to the UCLA40 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
2nd and 5 at UCLA40 Markey,Chris rush for 4 yards to the UCLA44 (CHUKWU, George).
3rd and 1 at UCLA44 Bell,Kahlil rush for 5 yards to the UCLA49, 1ST DOWN UCLA (;SENDEJO, Andrew;DAVIS, Dietrich).
1st and 10 at UCLA49 Olson,Ben pass complete to Everett,Marcus for 3 yards to the RICE48 (;RAINES, Brian;PRICE, Chad).
2nd and 7 at RICE48 Markey,Chris rush for 3 yards to the RICE45 (DAVIS, Dietrich).
3rd and 4 at RICE45 Olson,Ben pass complete to Willis,Matt for 5 yards to the RICE40, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DAVIS, Dietrich).
1st and 10 at RICE40 Olson,Ben pass complete to Taylor,Junior for 8 yards to the RICE32 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
2nd and 2 at RICE32 Bell,Kahlil rush for 2 yards to the RICE30, 1ST DOWN UCLA (COOPER, DeJaun).
1st and 10 at RICE30 Olson,Ben rush for loss of 3 yards to the RICE33 (GORDON, Court.).
2nd and 13 at RICE33 Markey,Chris rush for 6 yards to the RICE27 (;SHEPHERD, Ja'C.;PRICE, Chad).Shotgun.
3rd and 7 at RICE27 PENALTY UCLA false start (Joseph,Chris) 5 yards to the RICE32.Shotgun.
3rd and 12 at RICE32 Olson,Ben pass complete to Everett,Marcus for 13 yards to the RICE19, 1ST DOWN UCLA (;SHEPHERD,

Ja'C.;PRICE, Chad).
1st and 10 at RICE19 Olson,Ben rush for 6 yards to the RICE13 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 4 at RICE13 Timeout Rice, clock 08:53.
2nd and 4 at RICE13 Markey,Chris rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE14 (CHUKWU, George).
3rd and 5 at RICE14 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Moya,Ryan.
4th and 5 at RICE14 Medlock,Justin field goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 08:04.
1st and GOAL at UCLA35 Medlock,Justin kickoff 62 yards to the RICE3, SMITH, Quinton return 14 yards to the RICE17 (Nelson,Danny).
Total 15 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 6:56

Rice 0-3 UCLA

Rice at 08:04
1st and 10 at RICE17 RICE drive start at 08:04.Shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE17 SHEPHERD, John rush for 2 yards to the RICE19 (Lombard,Kennet).Shotgun.
2nd and 8 at RICE19 UGOKWE, C.J. rush for 2 yards to the RICE21 (Carter,Reggie).Shotgun.
3rd and 6 at RICE21 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for 11 yards to the RICE32, 1ST DOWN RICE (Horton,Chris).Shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE32 SMITH, Quinton rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE30 (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/shotgun.
2nd and 12 at RICE30 SHEPHERD, John rush for 1 yard to the RICE31 (;Lombard,Kennet;Horton,Chris).
3rd and 11 at RICE31 TEAM rush for loss of 11 yards to the RICE20, fumble by TEAM recovered by UCLA Davis,Bruce at RICE20.
Total 6 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

Rice at 08:04
1st and 10 at RICE17 RICE drive start at 08:04.Shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE17 SHEPHERD, John rush for 2 yards to the RICE19 (Lombard,Kennet).Shotgun.
2nd and 8 at RICE19 UGOKWE, C.J. rush for 2 yards to the RICE21 (Carter,Reggie).Shotgun.
3rd and 6 at RICE21 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for 11 yards to the RICE32, 1ST DOWN RICE (Horton,Chris).Shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE32 SMITH, Quinton rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE30 (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/shotgun.
2nd and 12 at RICE30 SHEPHERD, John rush for 1 yard to the RICE31 (;Lombard,Kennet;Horton,Chris).
3rd and 11 at RICE31 TEAM rush for loss of 11 yards to the RICE20, fumble by TEAM recovered by UCLA Davis,Bruce at RICE20.
Total 6 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

UCLA at 04:45
1st and 10 at RICE20 UCLA drive start at 04:45.
1st and 10 at RICE20 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Breazell,Brand.
2nd and 10 at RICE20 Markey,Chris rush for loss of 3 yards to the RICE23 (RAINES, Brian).Shotgun.
3rd and 13 at RICE23 Olson,Ben pass complete to Taylor,Junior for 3 yards to the RICE20 (PRICE, Chad).
4th and 10 at RICE20 Medlock,Justin field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 03:02.
1st and GOAL at UCLA35 Medlock,Justin kickoff 62 yards to the RICE3, SMITH, Quinton return 18 yards to the RICE21 (Nelson,Danny).
Total 4 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Rice 0-6 UCLA

Rice at 03:02
1st and 10 at RICE21 RICE drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at RICE21 SMITH, Quinton rush for 2 yards to the RICE23 (Taylor,Christia).Shotgun.
2nd and 8 at RICE23 SHEPHERD, John rush for 3 yards to the RICE26 (Keyes,Dennis).Shotgun.
3rd and 5 at RICE26 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to ANDERSON, Gary (Taylor,Christia).
4th and 5 at RICE26 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 48 yards to the UCLA26, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09

Rice at 03:02
1st and 10 at RICE21 RICE drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at RICE21 SMITH, Quinton rush for 2 yards to the RICE23 (Taylor,Christia).Shotgun.
2nd and 8 at RICE23 SHEPHERD, John rush for 3 yards to the RICE26 (Keyes,Dennis).Shotgun.
3rd and 5 at RICE26 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to ANDERSON, Gary (Taylor,Christia).



4th and 5 at RICE26 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 48 yards to the UCLA26, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09
 

 

 

 

UCLA at 03:02
1st and 10 at UCLA26 UCLA ball on UCLA27.
1st and 10 at UCLA27 UCLA drive start at 00:53.
1st and 10 at UCLA27 Markey,Chris rush for 43 yards to the RICE30, 1ST DOWN UCLA (KING, Brandon).
1st and 10 at RICE30 PENALTY RICE face mask (KING, Brandon) 15 yards to the RICE15, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE15 Bell,Kahlil rush for 2 yards to the RICE13 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).

UCLA at 03:02
1st and 10 at UCLA26 UCLA ball on UCLA27.
1st and 10 at UCLA27 UCLA drive start at 00:53.
1st and 10 at UCLA27 Markey,Chris rush for 43 yards to the RICE30, 1ST DOWN UCLA (KING, Brandon).
1st and 10 at RICE30 PENALTY RICE face mask (KING, Brandon) 15 yards to the RICE15, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE15 Bell,Kahlil rush for 2 yards to the RICE13 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at RICE13 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at RICE13 Markey,Chris rush for 4 yards to the RICE9 (DAVIS, Dietrich).
3rd and 4 at RICE09 Olson,Ben pass complete to Taylor,Junior for 9 yards to the RICE0, 1ST DOWN UCLA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:08.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Medlock,Justin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCLA35 Medlock,Justin kickoff 64 yards to the RICE1, SMITH, Quinton return 10 yards to the RICE11 (McNeal,Eric),

PENALTY RICE illegal block 5 yards to the RICE6, 1st and 10, RICE ball on RICE6.
Total 4 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 1:45

Rice 0-13 UCLA

Rice at 14:08
1st and 10 at RICE06 RICE drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at RICE06 SMITH, Quinton rush for 1 yard to the RICE7 (Taylor,Christia).Shotgun.
2nd and 9 at RICE07 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to ANDERSON, Gary.Shotgun.
3rd and 9 at RICE07 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 41 yards to the RICE48, 1ST DOWN RICE.No

huddle/Shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE48 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 12 yards to the UCLA40, 1ST DOWN RICE (Horton,Chris).
1st and 10 at UCLA40 SMITH, Quinton rush for 1 yard to the UCLA39 (Dragovic,Nikol), PENALTY RICE illegal block (DILLARD, Jarett) 15

yards to the RICE46.
1st and 24 at RICE46 1st and 24.No huddle/Shotgun.
1st and 24 at RICE46 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to FALCO, Mike for 6 yards to the UCLA48.No huddle.
2nd and 18 at UCLA48 PENALTY RICE illegal touching (DILLARD, Jarett) 0 yards to the UCLA48.No huddle/Shotgun.
3rd and 18 at UCLA48 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to HENDERSON, Tom..
4th and 18 at UCLA48 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 28 yards to the UCLA20, downed.
Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Rice at 14:08
1st and 10 at RICE06 RICE drive start at 14:08.
1st and 10 at RICE06 SMITH, Quinton rush for 1 yard to the RICE7 (Taylor,Christia).Shotgun.
2nd and 9 at RICE07 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to ANDERSON, Gary.Shotgun.
3rd and 9 at RICE07 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 41 yards to the RICE48, 1ST DOWN RICE.No

huddle/Shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE48 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 12 yards to the UCLA40, 1ST DOWN RICE (Horton,Chris).
1st and 10 at UCLA40 SMITH, Quinton rush for 1 yard to the UCLA39 (Dragovic,Nikol), PENALTY RICE illegal block (DILLARD, Jarett) 15

yards to the RICE46.
1st and 24 at RICE46 1st and 24.No huddle/Shotgun.
1st and 24 at RICE46 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to FALCO, Mike for 6 yards to the UCLA48.No huddle.
2nd and 18 at UCLA48 PENALTY RICE illegal touching (DILLARD, Jarett) 0 yards to the UCLA48.No huddle/Shotgun.
3rd and 18 at UCLA48 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to HENDERSON, Tom..
4th and 18 at UCLA48 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 28 yards to the UCLA20, downed.
Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

UCLA at 12:06
1st and 10 at UCLA20 UCLA drive start at 12:06.
1st and 10 at UCLA20 Olson,Ben rush for no gain to the UCLA20 (DAVIS, Dietrich).
2nd and 10 at UCLA20 Markey,Chris rush for 10 yards to the UCLA30, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DOWNS, Andray).
1st and 10 at UCLA30 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Paulsen,Loga.
2nd and 10 at UCLA30 Bell,Kahlil rush for 6 yards to the UCLA36 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
3rd and 4 at UCLA36 Bell,Kahlil rush for 3 yards to the UCLA39 (WOOD, William).
4th and 1 at UCLA39 Olson,Ben rush for 3 yards to the UCLA42, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at UCLA42 Markey,Chris rush for 14 yards to the RICE44, 1ST DOWN UCLA (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
1st and 10 at RICE44 Olson,Ben pass complete to Pitre,Michael for 4 yards to the RICE40 (SENDEJO, Andrew).
2nd and 6 at RICE40 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 7 yards to the RICE47 (RAINES, Brian), fumble by Olson,Ben recovered by RICE

DAVIS, Dietrich at RICE47.
Total 9 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:33

UCLA at 12:06
1st and 10 at UCLA20 UCLA drive start at 12:06.



1st and 10 at UCLA20 Olson,Ben rush for no gain to the UCLA20 (DAVIS, Dietrich).
2nd and 10 at UCLA20 Markey,Chris rush for 10 yards to the UCLA30, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DOWNS, Andray).
1st and 10 at UCLA30 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Paulsen,Loga.
2nd and 10 at UCLA30 Bell,Kahlil rush for 6 yards to the UCLA36 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
3rd and 4 at UCLA36 Bell,Kahlil rush for 3 yards to the UCLA39 (WOOD, William).
4th and 1 at UCLA39 Olson,Ben rush for 3 yards to the UCLA42, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at UCLA42 Markey,Chris rush for 14 yards to the RICE44, 1ST DOWN UCLA (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
1st and 10 at RICE44 Olson,Ben pass complete to Pitre,Michael for 4 yards to the RICE40 (SENDEJO, Andrew).
2nd and 6 at RICE40 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 7 yards to the RICE47 (RAINES, Brian), fumble by Olson,Ben recovered by RICE

DAVIS, Dietrich at RICE47.
Total 9 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:33
 

 

 

Rice at 08:33
1st and 10 at RICE47 RICE drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at RICE47 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to DILLARD, Jarett.No huddle/Shotgun.
2nd and 10 at RICE47 SMITH, Quinton rush for 2 yards to the RICE49 (Brown,Kevin).
3rd and 8 at RICE49 SHEPHERD, John rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE47 (Lombard,Kennet).
4th and 10 at RICE47 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 40 yards to the UCLA13, Everett,Marcus return -11 yards to the UCLA2, fumble by

Everett,Marcus recovered by RICE MOSS, Will at UCLA2.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Rice at 08:33
1st and 10 at RICE47 RICE drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at RICE47 SHEPHERD, John pass incomplete to DILLARD, Jarett.No huddle/Shotgun.
2nd and 10 at RICE47 SMITH, Quinton rush for 2 yards to the RICE49 (Brown,Kevin).
3rd and 8 at RICE49 SHEPHERD, John rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE47 (Lombard,Kennet).
4th and 10 at RICE47 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 40 yards to the UCLA13, Everett,Marcus return -11 yards to the UCLA2, fumble by

Everett,Marcus recovered by RICE MOSS, Will at UCLA2.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Rice at 06:45
1st and GOAL at UCLA02 RICE drive start at 06:45.
1st and GOAL at UCLA02 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to MOSS, Will for no gain to the UCLA2 (Keyes,Dennis).
2nd and GOAL at UCLA02 SMITH, Quinton rush for 1 yard to the UCLA1 (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/Shotgun.
3rd and GOAL at UCLA01 PENALTY RICE false start 5 yards to the UCLA6.
3rd and GOAL at UCLA06 FALCO, Mike rush for loss of 15 yards to the UCLA21 (Davis,Bruce).
4th and GOAL at UCLA21 JUIST, Luke field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide right, spot at UCLA21, clock 04:43.
Total 4 plays, -19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Rice at 06:45
1st and GOAL at UCLA02 RICE drive start at 06:45.
1st and GOAL at UCLA02 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to MOSS, Will for no gain to the UCLA2 (Keyes,Dennis).
2nd and GOAL at UCLA02 SMITH, Quinton rush for 1 yard to the UCLA1 (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/Shotgun.
3rd and GOAL at UCLA01 PENALTY RICE false start 5 yards to the UCLA6.
3rd and GOAL at UCLA06 FALCO, Mike rush for loss of 15 yards to the UCLA21 (Davis,Bruce).
4th and GOAL at UCLA21 JUIST, Luke field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide right, spot at UCLA21, clock 04:43.
Total 4 plays, -19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

UCLA at 04:43
1st and 10 at UCLA21 Markey,Chris rush for 7 yards to the UCLA28 (GORDON, Court.).
2nd and 3 at UCLA28 Markey,Chris rush for 20 yards to the UCLA48, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DOWNS, Andray).
1st and 10 at UCLA48 Bell,Kahlil rush for 8 yards to the RICE44 (RUCKER, Marcus).
2nd and 2 at RICE44 Bell,Kahlil rush for 6 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA (CHUKWU, George).
1st and 10 at RICE38 Markey,Chris rush for 4 yards to the RICE34 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 6 at RICE34 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Everett,Marcus.Shotgun
3rd and 6 at RICE34 Bell,Kahlil rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE38 (RUCKER, Marcus).
4th and 10 at RICE38 Timeout UCLA, clock 00:57.
4th and 10 at RICE38 Timeout Rice, clock 00:57.
4th and 10 at RICE38 Cowan,Patrick pass incomplete to Nelson,Danny (GORDON, Court.).
Total 8 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 3:53

UCLA at 04:43
1st and 10 at UCLA21 Markey,Chris rush for 7 yards to the UCLA28 (GORDON, Court.).
2nd and 3 at UCLA28 Markey,Chris rush for 20 yards to the UCLA48, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DOWNS, Andray).
1st and 10 at UCLA48 Bell,Kahlil rush for 8 yards to the RICE44 (RUCKER, Marcus).
2nd and 2 at RICE44 Bell,Kahlil rush for 6 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA (CHUKWU, George).
1st and 10 at RICE38 Markey,Chris rush for 4 yards to the RICE34 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 6 at RICE34 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Everett,Marcus.Shotgun
3rd and 6 at RICE34 Bell,Kahlil rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE38 (RUCKER, Marcus).
4th and 10 at RICE38 Timeout UCLA, clock 00:57.
4th and 10 at RICE38 Timeout Rice, clock 00:57.
4th and 10 at RICE38 Cowan,Patrick pass incomplete to Nelson,Danny (GORDON, Court.).
Total 8 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 3:53



 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, UCLA ball on UCLA35.Medlock,Justin kickoff 63 yards to the RICE2, FALCO, Mike return 32 yards to the
RICE34 (;McGee,Jeremy;Verner,Al).
 

 

 

 

Rice at 00:50
1st and 10 at RICE38 RICE drive start at 00:50.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE38 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to FALCO, Mike for 2 yards to the RICE40 (Whittington,Aa).No huddle/shotgun
2nd and 8 at RICE40 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to SMITH, Quinton for 5 yards to the RICE45 (Taylor,Christia).No

huddle/shotgun.
3rd and 3 at RICE45 SHEPHERD, John sacked for loss of 9 yards to the RICE36 (Moline,Chase).Rice will receive.  UCLA will defend the

North goal.
4th and 12 at RICE36 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

Rice at 00:50
1st and 10 at RICE38 RICE drive start at 00:50.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE38 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to FALCO, Mike for 2 yards to the RICE40 (Whittington,Aa).No huddle/shotgun
2nd and 8 at RICE40 SHEPHERD, John pass complete to SMITH, Quinton for 5 yards to the RICE45 (Taylor,Christia).No

huddle/shotgun.
3rd and 3 at RICE45 SHEPHERD, John sacked for loss of 9 yards to the RICE36 (Moline,Chase).Rice will receive.  UCLA will defend the

North goal.
4th and 12 at RICE36 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

Rice at 15:00
1st and 10 at RICE34 RICE drive start at 15:00.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE34 SMITH, Quinton rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE33 (;Hickman,Justin;Whittington,Aa).No huddle
2nd and 11 at RICE33 SMITH, Quinton rush for 5 yards to the RICE38 (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/shotgun
3rd and 6 at RICE38 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to DILLARD, Jarett.
4th and 6 at RICE38 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 31 yards to the UCLA31, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

Rice at 15:00
1st and 10 at RICE34 RICE drive start at 15:00.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE34 SMITH, Quinton rush for loss of 1 yard to the RICE33 (;Hickman,Justin;Whittington,Aa).No huddle
2nd and 11 at RICE33 SMITH, Quinton rush for 5 yards to the RICE38 (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/shotgun
3rd and 6 at RICE38 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to DILLARD, Jarett.
4th and 6 at RICE38 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 31 yards to the UCLA31, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

UCLA at 13:08
1st and 10 at UCLA31 UCLA drive start at 13:08.
1st and 10 at UCLA31 Olson,Ben pass intercepted by SHEPHERD, Ja'C. at the UCLA44, SHEPHERD, Ja'C. return 2 yards to the UCLA42

(Markey,Chris).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

UCLA at 13:08
1st and 10 at UCLA31 UCLA drive start at 13:08.
1st and 10 at UCLA31 Olson,Ben pass intercepted by SHEPHERD, Ja'C. at the UCLA44, SHEPHERD, Ja'C. return 2 yards to the UCLA42

(Markey,Chris).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

Rice at 12:56
1st and 10 at UCLA42 RICE drive start at 12:56.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at UCLA42 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to FALCO, Mike for 11 yards to the UCLA31, 1ST DOWN RICE (Horton,Chris).No

huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at UCLA31 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for 7 yards to the UCLA24 (;Horton,Chris;Taylor,Christia).No huddle
2nd and 3 at UCLA24 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to 89.No huddle/shotgun.
3rd and 3 at UCLA24 SMITH, Quinton rush for loss of 4 yards to the UCLA28 (Brown,Kevin).
4th and 7 at UCLA28 JUIST, Luke field goal attempt from 45 GOOD, clock 11:23.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 JUIST, Luke kickoff 61 yards to the UCLA4, McGee,Jeremy return 17 yards to the UCLA21 (KNOX, Marcus).
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

Rice 3-13 UCLA

UCLA at 11:23
1st and 10 at UCLA21 UCLA drive start at 11:23.
1st and 10 at UCLA21 Bell,Kahlil rush for 8 yards to the UCLA29 (RUCKER, Marcus).
2nd and 2 at UCLA29 Bell,Kahlil rush for 13 yards to the UCLA42, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at UCLA42 Olson,Ben pass complete to Pitre,Michael for 17 yards to the RICE41, 1ST DOWN UCLA (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
1st and 10 at RICE41 PENALTY RICE personal foul (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.) 15 yards to the RICE26, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE26 Bell,Kahlil rush for 3 yards to the RICE23 (PRICE, Chad).
2nd and 7 at RICE23 Olson,Ben rush for loss of 5 yards to the RICE28 (SENDEJO, Andrew).
3rd and 12 at RICE28 PENALTY UCLA substitution infraction 5 yards to the RICE33.Shotgun
3rd and 17 at RICE33 Olson,Ben pass incomplete to Everett,Marcus.



4th and 17 at RICE33 Medlock,Justin field goal attempt from 51 GOOD, clock 08:53.
1st and GOAL at UCLA35 Medlock,Justin kickoff 61 yards to the RICE4, FALCO, Mike return 18 yards to the RICE22 (Verner,Al).
Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

 

 

 

 

Rice 3-16 UCLA

Rice at 08:53
1st and 10 at RICE22 RICE drive start at 08:53.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at RICE22 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 1 yard to the RICE23, PENALTY UCLA roughing passer

(Taylor,Christia) 15 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN RICE.
1st and 10 at RICE38 1st and 10.Shotgun
1st and 10 at RICE38 PENALTY RICE delay of game (ARMSTRONG, Joel) 5 yards to the RICE33.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 15 at RICE33 SMITH, Quinton rush for 13 yards to the RICE46 (Keyes,Dennis).No huddle/shotgun
2nd and 2 at RICE46 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for 6 yards to the UCLA48, 1ST DOWN RICE (;Carter,Reggie;Horton,Chris).No

huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at UCLA48 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 14 yards to the UCLA34, 1ST DOWN RICE

(Keyes,Dennis).No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at UCLA34 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for 9 yards to the UCLA25 (Van,Rodney).No huddle/shotgun
2nd and 1 at UCLA25 SMITH, Quinton rush for 5 yards to the UCLA20, 1ST DOWN RICE (Taylor,Christia).No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at UCLA20 PENALTY RICE false start (PERKINS, David) 5 yards to the UCLA25.
1st and 15 at UCLA25 PENALTY UCLA holding (Van,Rodney) 10 yards to the UCLA15, 1ST DOWN RICE.No huddle/shotgun.
1st and 10 at UCLA15 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 15 yards to the UCLA0, 1ST DOWN RICE, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 06:18.
1st and GOAL at UCLA03 FANGMEIER, C. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 JUIST, Luke kickoff 59 yards to the UCLA6, McGee,Jeremy return 18 yards to the UCLA24 (GARMON, Terranc).
Total 7 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 2:35

Rice 10-16 UCLA

UCLA at 06:18
1st and 10 at UCLA24 UCLA drive start at 06:18.
1st and 10 at UCLA24 PENALTY RICE pass interference 15 yards to the UCLA39, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at UCLA39 Olson,Ben pass complete to Taylor,Junior for 12 yards to the RICE49, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE49 PENALTY UCLA holding (Sheller,Sean) 10 yards to the UCLA41.
1st and 20 at UCLA41 Bell,Kahlil rush for 12 yards to the RICE47 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 8 at RICE47 Bell,Kahlil rush for 4 yards to the RICE43 (PRICE, Chad).
3rd and 4 at RICE43 Olson,Ben rush for 5 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE38 Timeout UCLA, clock 04:06.
1st and 10 at RICE38 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 21 yards to the UCLA41 (PRICE, Chad), fumble by Olson,Ben recovered by RICE

PRICE, Chad at UCLA41.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

UCLA at 06:18
1st and 10 at UCLA24 UCLA drive start at 06:18.
1st and 10 at UCLA24 PENALTY RICE pass interference 15 yards to the UCLA39, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at UCLA39 Olson,Ben pass complete to Taylor,Junior for 12 yards to the RICE49, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE49 PENALTY UCLA holding (Sheller,Sean) 10 yards to the UCLA41.
1st and 20 at UCLA41 Bell,Kahlil rush for 12 yards to the RICE47 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 8 at RICE47 Bell,Kahlil rush for 4 yards to the RICE43 (PRICE, Chad).
3rd and 4 at RICE43 Olson,Ben rush for 5 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA.
1st and 10 at RICE38 Timeout UCLA, clock 04:06.
1st and 10 at RICE38 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 21 yards to the UCLA41 (PRICE, Chad), fumble by Olson,Ben recovered by RICE

PRICE, Chad at UCLA41.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Rice at 03:59
1st and 10 at UCLA41 RICE drive start at 03:59.
1st and 10 at UCLA41 PENALTY RICE holding (BERKEN, David) 10 yards to the RICE49.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 20 at RICE49 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to DILLARD, Jarett.No huddle/shotgun.
2nd and 20 at RICE49 SMITH, Quinton rush for 2 yards to the UCLA49 (Davis,Bruce).No huddle/shotgun
3rd and 18 at UCLA49 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to FALCO, Mike.
4th and 18 at UCLA49 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 36 yards to the UCLA13, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Rice at 03:59
1st and 10 at UCLA41 RICE drive start at 03:59.
1st and 10 at UCLA41 PENALTY RICE holding (BERKEN, David) 10 yards to the RICE49.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 20 at RICE49 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to DILLARD, Jarett.No huddle/shotgun.
2nd and 20 at RICE49 SMITH, Quinton rush for 2 yards to the UCLA49 (Davis,Bruce).No huddle/shotgun
3rd and 18 at UCLA49 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass incomplete to FALCO, Mike.
4th and 18 at UCLA49 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 36 yards to the UCLA13, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

UCLA at 02:23
1st and 10 at UCLA13 UCLA drive start at 02:23.



1st and 10 at UCLA13 UCLA ball on UCLA14.
1st and 10 at UCLA14 Markey,Chris rush for 36 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN UCLA (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
1st and 10 at UCLA50 Bell,Kahlil rush for 9 yards to the RICE41 (DOWNS, Andray).
2nd and 1 at RICE41 Bell,Kahlil rush for 4 yards to the RICE37, 1ST DOWN UCLA (GORDON, Court.).
1st and 10 at RICE37 Markey,Chris rush for 12 yards to the RICE25, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE25 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 3 yards to the RICE28 (BROOKS, Victor).

 

 

 

 

UCLA at 02:23
1st and 10 at UCLA13 UCLA drive start at 02:23.
1st and 10 at UCLA13 UCLA ball on UCLA14.
1st and 10 at UCLA14 Markey,Chris rush for 36 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN UCLA (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
1st and 10 at UCLA50 Bell,Kahlil rush for 9 yards to the RICE41 (DOWNS, Andray).
2nd and 1 at RICE41 Bell,Kahlil rush for 4 yards to the RICE37, 1ST DOWN UCLA (GORDON, Court.).
1st and 10 at RICE37 Markey,Chris rush for 12 yards to the RICE25, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE25 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 3 yards to the RICE28 (BROOKS, Victor).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 13 at RICE28 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 13 at RICE28 Markey,Chris rush for 1 yard to the RICE27 (COOPER, DeJaun).
3rd and 12 at RICE27 Olson,Ben pass complete to Bell,Kahlil for 10 yards to the RICE17 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
4th and 2 at RICE17 Medlock,Justin field goal attempt from 34 GOOD, clock 13:32.
1st and GOAL at UCLA35 Medlock,Justin kickoff 59 yards to the RICE6, FALCO, Mike return 23 yards to the RICE29 (Austin,Terrence).
Total 8 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 3:51

Rice 10-19 UCLA

Rice at 13:32
1st and 10 at RICE29 RICE drive start at 13:32.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at RICE29 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 5 yards to the RICE34 (Keyes,Dennis).No

huddle/shotgun
2nd and 5 at RICE34 SMITH, Quinton rush for 3 yards to the RICE37 (Hickman,Justin).No huddle/shotgun
3rd and 2 at RICE37 ARMSTRONG, Joel sacked for loss of 12 yards to the RICE25 (Hickman,Justin).
4th and 14 at RICE25 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 40 yards to the UCLA35, fair catch by Austin,Terrence, PENALTY UCLA holding 10 yards to

the UCLA25, 1st and 10, UCLA ball on UCLA25.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

Rice at 13:32
1st and 10 at RICE29 RICE drive start at 13:32.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at RICE29 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 5 yards to the RICE34 (Keyes,Dennis).No

huddle/shotgun
2nd and 5 at RICE34 SMITH, Quinton rush for 3 yards to the RICE37 (Hickman,Justin).No huddle/shotgun
3rd and 2 at RICE37 ARMSTRONG, Joel sacked for loss of 12 yards to the RICE25 (Hickman,Justin).
4th and 14 at RICE25 SCRUGGS, Jared punt 40 yards to the UCLA35, fair catch by Austin,Terrence, PENALTY UCLA holding 10 yards to

the UCLA25, 1st and 10, UCLA ball on UCLA25.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

UCLA at 11:21
1st and 10 at UCLA25 UCLA drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at UCLA25 Markey,Chris rush for 6 yards to the UCLA31 (GORDON, Court.).
2nd and 4 at UCLA31 Markey,Chris rush for 31 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DOWNS, Andray).
1st and 10 at RICE38 Bell,Kahlil rush for 13 yards to the RICE25, 1ST DOWN UCLA (KING, Brandon).
1st and 10 at RICE25 Bell,Kahlil rush for 6 yards to the RICE19 (DOWNS, Andray).
2nd and 4 at RICE19 Olson,Ben pass complete to Pitre,Michael for 13 yards to the RICE6, 1ST DOWN UCLA (JAMES, Vernon).
1st and GOAL at RICE06 PENALTY UCLA holding (Moya,Ryan) 10 yards to the RICE16.
1st and GOAL at RICE16 Markey,Chris rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE18 (RAINES, Brian).Shotgun
2nd and GOAL at RICE18 Olson,Ben pass complete to Breazell,Brand for 18 yards to the RICE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:19.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Timeout Rice, clock 08:19.
1st and GOAL at RICE03 Medlock,Justin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UCLA35 Medlock,Justin kickoff 64 yards to the RICE1, FALCO, Mike return 31 yards to the RICE32 (Bosworth,Kyle).
Total 7 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

Rice 10-26 UCLA

Rice at 08:19
1st and 10 at RICE32 RICE drive start at 08:19.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at RICE32 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for loss of 2 yards to the RICE30 (Dragovic,Nikol).No huddle/shotgun
2nd and 12 at RICE30 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to SMITH, Quinton for 5 yards to the RICE35 (Whittington,Aa).No

huddle/shotgun
3rd and 7 at RICE35 ARMSTRONG, Joel rush for 3 yards to the RICE38 (Brown,Kevin).No huddle/shotgun
4th and 4 at RICE38 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass complete to DILLARD, Jarett for 14 yards to the UCLA48, 1ST DOWN RICE

(Horton,Chris).No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at UCLA48 SMITH, Quinton rush for 48 yards to the UCLA0, 1ST DOWN RICE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:38.Shotgun
1st and GOAL at UCLA03 ARMSTRONG, Joel pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at RICE35 JUIST, Luke kickoff 14 yards to the RICE49, downed.
Total 5 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41



Rice 16-26 UCLA
 

 

 

UCLA at 05:38
1st and 10 at RICE49 UCLA drive start at 05:38.
1st and 10 at RICE49 Markey,Chris rush for 4 yards to the RICE45 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
2nd and 6 at RICE45 Markey,Chris rush for 7 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DAVIS, Dietrich).
1st and 10 at RICE38 Markey,Chris rush for 1 yard to the RICE37 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 9 at RICE37 Bell,Kahlil rush for 2 yards to the RICE35 (DAVIS, Dietrich).
3rd and 7 at RICE35 Olson,Ben pass complete to Pitre,Michael for 9 yards to the RICE26, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE26 Bell,Kahlil rush for no gain to the RICE26 (GARMON, Terranc).
2nd and 10 at RICE26 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 8 yards to the RICE34 (BROOKS, Victor).
3rd and 18 at RICE34 Timeout Rice, clock 01:36.
3rd and 18 at RICE34 Markey,Chris rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE38 (GORDON, Court.).
4th and 22 at RICE38 PENALTY UCLA delay of game 5 yards to the RICE43.
4th and 27 at RICE43 Perez,Aaron punt 25 yards to the RICE18, out-of-bounds.
Total 8 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 4:55

UCLA at 05:38
1st and 10 at RICE49 UCLA drive start at 05:38.
1st and 10 at RICE49 Markey,Chris rush for 4 yards to the RICE45 (SHEPHERD, Ja'C.).
2nd and 6 at RICE45 Markey,Chris rush for 7 yards to the RICE38, 1ST DOWN UCLA (DAVIS, Dietrich).
1st and 10 at RICE38 Markey,Chris rush for 1 yard to the RICE37 (RAINES, Brian).
2nd and 9 at RICE37 Bell,Kahlil rush for 2 yards to the RICE35 (DAVIS, Dietrich).
3rd and 7 at RICE35 Olson,Ben pass complete to Pitre,Michael for 9 yards to the RICE26, 1ST DOWN UCLA (RAINES, Brian).
1st and 10 at RICE26 Bell,Kahlil rush for no gain to the RICE26 (GARMON, Terranc).
2nd and 10 at RICE26 Olson,Ben sacked for loss of 8 yards to the RICE34 (BROOKS, Victor).
3rd and 18 at RICE34 Timeout Rice, clock 01:36.
3rd and 18 at RICE34 Markey,Chris rush for loss of 4 yards to the RICE38 (GORDON, Court.).
4th and 22 at RICE38 PENALTY UCLA delay of game 5 yards to the RICE43.
4th and 27 at RICE43 Perez,Aaron punt 25 yards to the RICE18, out-of-bounds.
Total 8 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 4:55

Rice at 00:43
1st and 10 at RICE18 RICE drive start at 00:43.No huddle/shotgun
1st and 10 at RICE18 ARMSTRONG, Joel sacked for loss of 10 yards to the RICE8 (Hickman,Justin).
2nd and 20 at RICE08 ARMSTRONG, Joel sacked for loss of 6 yards to the RICE2 (Hickman,Justin).
3rd and 26 at RICE02 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:43

Rice 16-26 UCLA


